il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 7 to 8, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,196 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is
13 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,196 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How much have you seen, read, or heard about recent U.S. Environmental Protection Agency efforts to repeal certain
environmental and health protections?

eponse  Topline Democrat  "USEeRdent/  RepUb Ly, Under 4o NO e o white Latino
American

Alot 13 19 8 11 12 15 20 10 11 18 114 1 27

A little 53 53 53 53 52 54 48 55 53 53 50 54 53

Nothing at all 34 28 38 37 36 31 32 35 36 29 36 35 20

Weighted N 1,196 456 284 456 638 558 418 778 770 426 128 854 152

[2] U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Administrator Lee Zeldin recently announced efforts to repeal dozens of U.S.
environmental protections.

This includes repealing water, air, and public health protections, including regulations designed to limit emissions of
mercury from power plants, set standards for harmful air pollutants, and protect safe drinking water.

Knowing this, how concerned are you about these proposed repeals?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p;endent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male Under 45+ C II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 ollege T ——
Very concerned 40 63 37 20 44 35 43 39 37 46 38 38 59
Somewhat concerned 28 26 37 24 27 28 33 25 28 28 41 27 23
Only a little 19 10 17 29 19 19 16 20 20 16 17 19 14
concerned
Not at all concerned 13 2 9 27 10 18 7 17 15 10 5 16 4
MORE CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 68 89 74 44 71 63 76 64 65 74 79 65 82
LESS CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 32 12 26 56 29 37 23 37 35 26 22 35 18
?{I\jg?)E e +36 +77 +48 -12 +42 +26 +53 +27 +30 +48 +57 +30 +64
Weighted N 1,196 456 284 456 638 558 418 778 770 426 128 854 152
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https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[3]1 For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you

think it should be repealed or kept in place:

— Rules to reduce carbon dioxide pollution from coal and gas-fired power plants

Response Topline Democrat Female Male

Third party lican 45

This should be kept in

65 73 72 52 66 63 61
place
This should be 22 14 19 31 17 27 22
repealed
Don't know 14 13 9 18 17 9 16
Weighted N 1,196 456 284 456 638 558 418 778

Independent / Repub- Under

Black or
College African White Latino
American
68 62 64 76
21 20 22 18
11 17 14 6
426 128 854 152

[4] For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you

think it should be repealed or kept in place:

— Standards that would limit emissions from vehicles

Independent / Repub- Female Male Under

R Topli D f :
esponse opline Democrat Third party lican 45

This should be kept in

62 74 65 49 65 60 58
place
This should be 24 14 23 35 19 30 23
repealed
Don't know 13 11 12 16 16 10 18
Weighted N 1,196 456 284 456 638 558 418 778

Black or
College African White Latino
American
68 63 62 72
24 23 25 17
9 14 13 11
426 128 854 152

[51 For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you

think it should be repealed or kept in place:

— Rules to limit mercury pollution from coal-fired power plants

Independent / Repub- Female Male Under

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican 45

This should be kept in

67 74 73 57 67 67 60
place
This should be 17 16 13 21 14 20 22
repealed
Don't know 16 11 14 22 18 13 19
Weighted N 1,196 456 284 456 638 558 418 778

Page 2/4 (HAR3V3)

Black or
College African White Latino
American
73 61 69 67
16 22 16 20
11 17 15 13
426 128 854 152



[6] For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you
think it should be repealed or kept in place:

— Air quality standards for soot and smog

Response

This should be kept in

66
place
This should be

18
repealed
Don't know 15
Weighted N 1,196

Topline Democrat

72

16

12
456

Black or
Inde.pendent ! R(?pub- Female Male Under 45+ No College African
Third party lican 45 College American
74 56 64 69 58 71 64 71 56
14 23 16 21 23 16 19 17 25
12 20 20 10 19 13 17 12 20
284 456 638 558 418 778 770 426 128

White Latino

68 72
18 15
15 12
854 152

[7]1 For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you
think it should be repealed or kept in place:

— Rules to reduce wastewater pollution from coal-fired power plants

Response

This should be kept in

68
place
This should be

17
repealed
Don't know 15
Weighted N 1,196

Topline Democrat

72

16

12
456

Black or
Inde.pendent ! R‘?PUb- Female Male Under 45+ No College African
Third party lican 45 College American
73 61 67 70 62 71 65 74 66
11 22 15 19 22 14 17 16 17
15 17 18 11 16 14 18 10 17
284 456 638 558 418 778 770 426 128

White Latino

[81 Which of the following, if any, is the top concern you have about the recent proposed repeal of environmental
protections by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency?

Response

Increased air pollution
Increased water pollution
Harm to human health
Harm to wildlife

Accelerated climate change
impacts

| don't have any concerns
about these proposed repeals

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

37

17

17

1,196

13
7
38
9

24

456

Inde-

pendent / lec[:;b Female Male
Third party

4 8 12 6

9 10 9 8

45 31 37 37

7 7 7 8

15 12 19 15

15 30 12 23

5 2 4 2

284 456 638 558

Under
45 45+
14 6
11 7
32 39
12 5
18 17
10 21
3 4
418 778

No
College

9
9
35

14

20

770

College

10
8
40
7

22

12

426

Black or
African
American

9
7
43
7

14

17

4
128

70 70
16 22
15 8
854 152
White Latino
8 15

7 18
38 23
8 12
16 22
19 9
4 1
854 152



[9] Recently, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency created a new rule that allows companies to email President
Trump directly to request an exemption from following air pollution rules that are currently required by the Clean Air Act.

Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

All companies should be required
to follow air pollution rules
required by the Clean Air Act.

Individual companies should be
allowed to request a direct
exemption from President Trump
to avoid following air pollution
rules required by the Clean Air
Act.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

69

23

1,196

78

16

456

Inde-
pendent Repub

£ Third | lican | C ook

party
70 59 71
20 31 19
10 10 10

284 456 638

Male

66

27

558

Under
a5 B

62 72

30 19

8 9
418 778

No
College

65

24

10
770

College

75

19

426

Black or
African
American

62

29

10
128

White

69

22

854

Latino

75

24

<0.5
152



