пП DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From April 7 to 8, 2025, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,196 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,196 unless otherwise specified.

[1] How much have you seen, read, or heard about recent U.S. Environmental Protection Agency efforts to repeal certain environmental and health protections?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
A lot	13	19	8	11	12	15	20	10	11	18	14	11	27
A little	53	53	53	53	52	54	48	55	53	53	50	54	53
Nothing at all	34	28	38	37	36	31	32	35	36	29	36	35	20
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

[2] U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Administrator Lee Zeldin recently announced efforts to repeal dozens of U.S. environmental protections.

This includes repealing water, air, and public health protections, including regulations designed to limit emissions of mercury from power plants, set standards for harmful air pollutants, and protect safe drinking water.

Knowing this, how concerned are you about these proposed repeals?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very concerned	40	63	37	20	44	35	43	39	37	46	38	38	59
Somewhat concerned	28	26	37	24	27	28	33	25	28	28	41	27	23
Only a little concerned	19	10	17	29	19	19	16	20	20	16	17	19	14
Not at all concerned	13	2	9	27	10	18	7	17	15	10	5	16	4
MORE CONCERNED (TOTAL)	68	89	74	44	71	63	76	64	65	74	79	65	82
LESS CONCERNED (TOTAL)	32	12	26	56	29	37	23	37	35	26	22	35	18
MORE CONCERNED (NET)	+36	+77	+48	-12	+42	+26	+53	+27	+30	+48	+57	+30	+64
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

- [3] For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you think it should be repealed or kept in place:
- Rules to reduce carbon dioxide pollution from coal and gas-fired power plants

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
This should be kept in place	65	73	72	52	66	63	61	67	63	68	62	64	76
This should be repealed	22	14	19	31	17	27	22	21	22	21	20	22	18
Don't know	14	13	9	18	17	9	16	12	15	11	17	14	6
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

- [4] For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you think it should be repealed or kept in place:
- Standards that would limit emissions from vehicles

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
This should be kept in place	62	74	65	49	65	60	58	65	60	68	63	62	72
This should be repealed	24	14	23	35	19	30	23	25	24	24	23	25	17
Don't know	13	11	12	16	16	10	18	11	16	9	14	13	11
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

- **[5]** For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you think it should be repealed or kept in place:
- Rules to limit mercury pollution from coal-fired power plants

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
This should be kept in place	67	74	73	57	67	67	60	71	64	73	61	69	67
This should be repealed	17	16	13	21	14	20	22	15	18	16	22	16	20
Don't know	16	11	14	22	18	13	19	14	19	11	17	15	13
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

- **[6]** For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you think it should be repealed or kept in place:
- Air quality standards for soot and smog

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
This should be kept in place	66	72	74	56	64	69	58	71	64	71	56	68	72
This should be repealed	18	16	14	23	16	21	23	16	19	17	25	18	15
Don't know	15	12	12	20	20	10	19	13	17	12	20	15	12
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

- [7] For each of the following current regulations from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, please say whether you think it should be repealed or kept in place:
- Rules to reduce wastewater pollution from coal-fired power plants

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
This should be kept in place	68	72	73	61	67	70	62	71	65	74	66	70	70
This should be repealed	17	16	11	22	15	19	22	14	17	16	17	16	22
Don't know	15	12	15	17	18	11	16	14	18	10	17	15	8
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

[8] Which of the following, if any, is the **top concern** you have about the recent proposed repeal of environmental protections by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Increased air pollution	9	13	4	8	12	6	14	6	9	10	9	8	15
Increased water pollution	9	7	9	10	9	8	11	7	9	8	7	7	18
Harm to human health	37	38	45	31	37	37	32	39	35	40	43	38	23
Harm to wildlife	8	9	7	7	7	8	12	5	8	7	7	8	12
Accelerated climate change impacts	17	24	15	12	19	15	18	17	14	22	14	16	22
I don't have any concerns about these proposed repeals	17	6	15	30	12	23	10	21	20	12	17	19	9
Don't know	3	3	5	2	4	2	3	4	4	2	4	4	1
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152

[9] Recently, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency created a new rule that allows companies to email President Trump directly to request an exemption from following air pollution rules that are currently required by the Clean Air Act.

Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
All companies should be required to follow air pollution rules required by the Clean Air Act.	69	78	70	59	71	66	62	72	65	75	62	69	75
Individual companies should be allowed to request a direct exemption from President Trump to avoid following air pollution rules required by the Clean Air Act.	23	16	20	31	19	27	30	19	24	19	29	22	24
Don't know	9	7	10	10	10	7	8	9	10	6	10	9	<0.5
Weighted N	1,196	456	284	456	638	558	418	778	770	426	128	854	152